Usage Guideline
ASX - AU - Austraclear SWIFT Messaging -
V1 - 545_Receive Against Payment
Confirmation
ASX - AU - Austraclear SWIFT Messaging -
2022_migrated
This document describes a usage guideline restricting the base message MT545 (SR 2022)
.You can also consult this information online.

4                 90B :4!c//4!c/3!a15d
5                     Qualifier [1..1] 4!c
5                     Amount Type Code [1..1] 4!c
6                             Actual Amount ACTU
6                             Discount DISC
6                             Negative Actual Amount NEGA
6                             Premium PREM
5                     Currency Code [1..1] 3!a
5                     Price [1..1] 15d
2         99A Number Count [0..1] :4!c//[N]3!n I
2         35B Identification of the Financial Instrument [1..1] [ISIN1!e12!c][4*35x
]
Comment:
:35B:ISIN AU0000XQLQC8
3             35B [ISIN1!e12!c][4*35x
]
4                 Identification of Security [0..1] ISIN1!e12!c
4                 Description of Security [0..1] 4*35x
5                     Line [1..4] 35x
2         Financial Instrument Attributes (B1) [0..1] FIA
3             16R Start of Block [1..1] FIA Comment:
:16R:FIA
3             90a Price [0..*] Comment:
ASX will use option A with the EXER qualifier and the YIEL code
:90A:: EXER//YIEL/99,9999
4                 Indicative Price [INDC] [0..1]
5                     90A :4!c//4!c/[N]15d
6                         Qualifier [1..1] 4!c
6                         Percentage Type Code [1..1] 4!c
7                                 Discount DISC
7                                 Percentage PRCT
7                                 Premium PREM
7                                 Yield YIEL
6                         Sign [0..1] N
ASX - AU - Austraclear SWIFT Messaging - V1 - 545_Receive Against Payment Confirmation page 7